RIDEWELL SUSPENSIONS

The Engineered Suspension Company

RD-202S$

Heavy-Duty Tandem Drive Truck Suspension
Owner’s Manual

www.ridewellcorp.com
P.O. Box 4586 e Springfield, MO 65808 e 417.833.4565 e 417.833.4560 (fax)

0713




Suspension Identification:

Ridewell Suspensions are identified by a metal tag attached to the pedestal that indicates part number,
revision level, and serial number.

Parts:

For optimum suspension performance, order only Ridewell parts. Replacement parts for Model RD-202S
are shown on pages 9-13 of this manual.

Sales, Service & Warranty:

If you need assistance regarding this product, please contact us and we will be glad to help you.

Mailing Address Shipping Address Phones, Fax, E-mail
Ridewell Corporation Ridewell Corporation 800.641.4122, 417.833.4565
P.O. Box 4586 3715 East Farm Rd. 94 417.833.4560 (fax)

Springfield, MO 65808 Springfield, MO 65803 info@ridewellcorp.com



RD-202S Owner’s Manual @

Contents

Basic OPeration.....coocuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 3
Operational INSPection......cooiiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic e 4
Preventative MaintenancCe. .. ... i ittt e e e 5
Basic TroubleshOoOting. .. ..ciiiiiiiiiiiiii i e 6
Bushing & Elastomer Replacement Procedure............cccooooo 7
Shock Absorber AdJuStmMEnt......uuuuueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e e e e e e 8
Parts TIIUSTIAtIONS. ¢oeeiiiiiiiiiiitititt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeaeeeaaaaaan 9-17

Basic Operation

When properly maintained and operated within design limits, Ridewell’s Dynalastic Model
RD-202S will provide many years of trouble-free service.

'The RD-202S provides the heavy-duty truck industry with a versatile tandem suspension. It has
proven durability in refuse, military, firefighting, logging and construction applications for four
continents.

How the Suspension Works

Being a single-point design suspension, all the load is first transmitted from the frame to the center
bushing. There, the load is equally distributed along the compensator. Elastomer (rubber) springs
housed at the ends of the compensator deflect according to load applied and transmit this load to
the independent torque arms and engage as the suspension reaches a given load deflection. The
overload springs act as an assist for the main load-carrying elastomer springs. The interaction of
the components provide the vehicle with an exceptionally fine ride, both in a loaded and unloaded
condition.

As the vehicle encounters a bump, the independent torque arms for the elastomer spring go into
compression. This compression is absorbed in the compensator and equalizes the bump’s dynamic
force between front and rear elastomer springs before reaching the chassis of the vehicle.



@ RD-202S Owner’s Manual

Operational Inspection

1. Inspect all fasteners at the pedestal clamp and pedestal to frame connections. Refer to
torque chart for proper torque requirements.

2. Inspect elastomer springs.
3. Inspect shocks and shock attach points.
4. Inspect torque beam end bushings and axle attachments.




RD-202S Owner’s Manual

Preventative Maintenance
Daily

Check for loose or broken parts on or around suspension. If loose or broken parts are detected,
immediate corrective action must be taken.

6,000 Miles

After suspension has been in operation for approximately 6,000 miles (10,000 KM), all fasteners
must be re-tightened to specified torque.

Every 30 Days

Check clearances around all moving suspension parts, tires, and shock absorbers. Any signs of
interference should be corrected immediately.

Every 90 Days & with Annual Inspection
Inspect items required in daily & 30-day inspections.

Inspect all welded connections.

Inspect all pivot and clamping connections such as the suspension pivots, elastomer springs, and
shock mounts.

50,000 Miles
All fasteners must be re-tightened to specified torque. Repeat every 50,000 miles.

'DO NOT PAINT THS STIGRER

RIDEWELL SUSPENSIONS TORQUE CHART
BOLT SIZE LUBRICATED THREADS

1% 1,100 FT. LB. (1,490 Nem)
1y 1,000 FT. LB. (1,350 Nem)
11/g" 500 FT. LB. (680 Nem)
1’ GRADE 5 360 FT. LB. (490 Nem)

1’ GRADE 8 460 FT. LB. (625 Nem)

7/g” 350 FT. LB. (475 Nem)

A GRADE 5 160 FT. LB. (220 Nem)

A GRADE 8 190 FT. LB. (260 Nem)
5/g” 100 FT. LB. (135 Nem)
w3 50 FT. LB. (70 Nem)
*1/y” 25 FT. LB. (35 Nem)

*AIR SPRING CONNECTION ONLY

After suspension has been in operation for approximately
6,000 miles (10,000 km), all fasteners must be re-tightened
to specified torque. Repeat every 50,000 miles (80,000 km).

DO NOT OVER TORQUE!

RIDEWELL
Figure2 ' SUSPENSIONS nissoozo ;




@ RD-202S Owner’s Manual

Basic Troubleshooting

1. Vehicle pulls to left or right - check the following:

a. Tire pressure

b. All suspension bushings

2. Vehicle has excessive sway - check the following:
a. Sway bar
b. Torque beam bushings
C. Center bushing

3. Vehicle has axle walk or hop - check the following:

a. Torque beam bushings
b. Center bushings

4. Mounting height has changed - check the following:

a. Elastomer springs
b. Compensator
C. All suspension bushings



RD-202S Owner’s Manual @

Bushing & Elastomer Replacement Procedure

It is recommended that torque beam pivot bushings and elastomer springs be replaced
in pairs for maximum suspension performance.

1. Remove vehicle weight from suspension by raising and blocking vehicle chassis
and axles. Remove tires and wheels.

2. Remove axle/axle bracket assembly from torque beams.

3. Remove shock absorbers.

4. Remove elastomer spring fasteners from compensator.

5. Remove locking plate from torque beam/compensator pivot bolt and remove 1%2” bolt.
6.  Remove torque beam/elastomer spring assembly from compensator.

7. Inspect torque beam pivot bushing, end beam bushing, elastomer spring, and overload

spring for damage or excessive wear.
8. Replace defective parts using only genuine Ridewell replacement parts.
9. After servicing the assembly, re-assemble the supension by reversing this procedure.

10. It is imperative that all fasteners be tightened to specified torque and bolt locking plates
be re-installed on bolt heads.

11.  If you require additional assistance, please contact Ridewell Corporation.



@ RD-202S Owner’s Manual

Shock Absorber Adjustment

If your suspension is equipped with Koni adjustable shock absorbers and requires adjustment, proceed
as follows:

NOTE: READ THIS ENTIRE PROCEDURE BEFORE STARTING.
1. Remove the shock absorber from the vehicle and holt it vertically with the lower eye in a vice.
2. Press top of shock down while turning gently counter-clockwise until you feel the cams of the

adjusting nut engage in the recesses of the front valve assembly. When engagement is made,
turn top of shock 2 half turns clockwise and stop. Adjustment is complete.

3. Pull top of shock up about ¥” and remove from vice.
4, Re-install on vehicle.
IMPORTANT NOTE:

Shock absorbers must be adjusted in pairs. There is a minimum of 5 half turns clockwise
adjustment on your shock absorber. Do not use excessive force when making adjustments. If
you are having difficulty, please contact Ridewell.



Parts lllustrations

RD-202S Owner’s Manual

NOTES:

/I\ ITEMS PER CUSTOMER REQUIREMENTS.
CONTACT RIDEWELL CUSTOMER SERVICE
FOR PART NUMBERS AND SPECIFICATIONS

& 4 OPTIONS AVAILABLE,
CONTACT RIDEWELL CUSTOMER SERVICE
FOR PART NUMBERS AND SPECIFICATIONS

&— ITEM 29 MUST BE ORDERED WITH GABRIEL SHOCKS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
Parts List 17 11605988100 L'WASHER 5/8" S/T MED ZINC PLATE
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 18 11606738000 L'WASHER 1-1/2" INT TOOTHLOCK
1 1252607B000 SHOCK ASSY - GABRIEL 19 13043988000 RETAINER KIT M.D. 3"x 6"
& 12654788000 SHOCK ASSY - KONI. BUSHINGS INCLUDED 13075648001 RETAINER KIT 2.5" X 5.75"
2 11559398102 L'NUT 1"8NC THIN W/ NYL, GR 2, Z PLA 13049638000 RETAINER KIT 2.5" X 6"
3 11616778100 WASHER 1" SAE FLAT ZINC 1307561B000 RETAINERKIT 3" X 7"
A 4 | STRADDLE MOUNT PEDESTAL SMPA 202S 20 11175588000 BUSHING CENTER 4.75" X 7" BONDED

5 11547188105 L'NUT 7/8" 14NF TOP LOCK, GR 5 (B), ZPLA 21 | COMPENSATOR ASS'Y 40"/ 42"
6 11647188100 WASHER 7/8" TYPE B NAR .1 THICK Z PLA 22 |7 TORQUE BEAM ASS'Y - LH
7 12875948000 7/8 X 6 CLAMP BLOCK STUD 23 |7 TORQUE BEAM ASS'Y - RH
8 17475648001 CAST COMP CAP MCH'D 3.5ID 7" 24 11143988000 S'BLK BUSH 6"X6"X3"

ﬁ\ 9 1037261C00_ OVERLOAD SPRING J19368_ (1-4) 11175648001 SBLK BUSH 5.75" X 2.5"

ﬁ\ 10 1037326D00_ ELASTOMER SPG J19576-_ (1-4) 1114964B000 SBLKBUSH 6" X2.5"
11 11306708105 HHCS 1-1/2"-6NC x 7" LG GR 5 ZINC PLATED 1117561B000 SBLKBUSH 7" X 6" X 3"
12 11406658105 HHCS 5/8" 18NF 1'LG. GR 5, ZINC PLATE 25 1120016 BUSHING 3.130DX1.5IDX4.42L.G UR
13 11427358105 HHCS 5/8" 18NF 1-1/4"LG GR 5, ZINC PLATE 26 9004565B000 LOCKING PLATE
14 11474148108 HHCS 5/8" 11NC 7'LG GR 8, ZINC PLATE 27 9117340B318 TUBE 1.250D .28W 5.22"LG
15 11570488108 L'NUT 5/8" 11NC OVAL FLANGED 28 91275648000 C'TUBE 2.44"0D. x 44.88"LG. .356W.
16 11605198302 WASHER- BEARING SLEEVE 29 11026088000 SHOCK BUSHING (GABRIAL SHOCKS ONLY)




10

RD-202S Owner’s Manual

.
L

—'« 2.75 +

C/L BEAM END

. 75_MIN. CLEARANCE

C/L TORC

/ CUSTOMEF

953 — 8 HO

ié& 1,75 ‘ aig
13 12 =
=
B e ] (== N A )
[ —— S —_
e e e e e e ey e L
- —/ | N S
+ @\& — - /LW |
T AT

NOTE: A CUSTOMER FURNISHED SWAY BAR IS TO

BE INSTALLED ON EACH AXLE TO PREVENT

LATERAL MOVEMENT. LEFT HAND AS SHOWN

AND RIGHT HAND OPPOSITE.

40.00 COMPENSATOR LENGTH

\ C/L SUSPENSION

REFERENCE DIAGRAM

NO

T TO SCALE — REF. ONLY

8.50 ——=

SECTION "A"—"A"
TYPICAL AT FRONT
AND REAR AXLES.

C/L TORQUE ROD ASS’Y
CUSTOMER FURNISHED

1.00 — = ——=—

24.75
22.50
| 17.81
i 14.38
| 12.38
‘ 10.38 1.00
1.00 i 9.38 —=i
;;;‘:::::‘::‘:; Tttt
//B;:TH(—T t«— 6.94 —j
m 2.25

//B//<7 //C//<7 A //D
©)
! | ()
Sy — ‘ 19A
i 11.00 20.50 TORQUE.

26.00

40,000 Ibs. CAPACITY

50/50 AXLE WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION...
AXLE REF: RT—40-145

52.00 AXLE SPACING

SUSPENSION MODEL NO.'S RD—202S—52—40—AE
SUSPENSION MODEL NO.'S RD-202S5-52—40-AE

c | 11100 NOTE 12 TORQUE WAS 210 FT LBS 12/15/11] GH. [MDJ | M.d.
ADDED ITEM #18; ITEM #1 WAS P.N. 1037326D005
B | ooten | TV §16 & §17 WERE PA. 82/775C20/220 |6/02/02| 1 MPd | 2027731D351 RD-2025-52-40-ABKR 3627594D001 34.000 | 17.000 | ©.656 6117731B0:
REMOVED ITEM #18, ITEM #15 WAS. PN.5257634C000 e - T, ql‘ = —
A | 02116 TEM'S #5, #6, & #20 CHANGED AS A RESULT  |06/10/02| GH |MDJ | DK SUSPENSION ASS™Y SUSPENSION ASS'Y PEDESTAL, AsslY F /F D (S&[\)PMPF\’@ BEAl
REV | PROJECT REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE BY |CHK |APPD PART NO. MODEL NO. PART NO. DIMENSIONS PART NO.




RD-202S Owner’s Manual

)JUE_ROD_ASS'Y
X_FURNISHED

"D” DIA. HOLES SIDE
SEE CHART FOR DIM.

)

C/L TORQUE ROD ASS'Y
CUSTOMER FURNISHED

INSTALLATION AND SERVICE NOTES: PARTS SHIPPED LOOSE FOR SUSPENSION FINAL ASSEMBLY ‘BL @
PARTS FOR SHIPPING PACKAGE 611773[B030 (COVMP/T'BEAM>-2 REGD. (. s
A\ - TIGHTEN TO A TORQUE DF 50 ft. los. (68 Nnl PARTS FOR SHIP'G PKG 6007734B126 (SHOCK INSTALL KIT)-L REUD‘(‘h 1 PROVECTON (1)
A\ - TIGHTEN TO & TORQUE DF 100 F1. lbs. 135 Nnk | e | papy g PART DESCRIPTION wo | No | no | TR AR
A\ - TIGHTEN TO A TORGUE OF 350 . lbs. [475 Nrd. REGD | REOD, REQy | TVE 0
— : 1 [1037326D00L () [ELASTOMER SPG J19576-1 2
A — TIGHTEN TO A TORQUE OF 1100 ft. lbs. [1490 Nml. 2 |1102608B000 () BUSHING SHOCK 171D 16
A\ - TIGHTEN SHOCK ABSORBER NUT (ITEM #7) TO A 175 | 3 |1130670B105 () |HHCS 1-1/2" 6NC 7°L 2 N
[44.5 mm] DIMENSION BETWEEN WASHERS, AS SHOWN. 4 |1140665B105 (B) HHCS 5/8" 18NF 1L 12 A
/A\ - FASTENERS AND COMPRESSION CAP (ITEMS £25, 426 5 [11427358105 () [HHCS 5/8" 18NF 1-1/4LG 8 1
#27, #28) ARE PART OF THE PEDESTAL ASSEMBLY 6 [1147414B108 () [HHCS 5/8" IINC 7°LG. 2
(TEM #15) AND IS LISTED FOR REPLACEMENT 7 [1155939B102 () L'NUT 1* 8NC THIN NYL INSERT 8 A
REFERENCE ONLY. 8 [1157048B108 () |L'NUT 5/8" IINC OVAL FLANGED z 2
A - B g ien el T cuensatie  [o Tiioosionan (]vesiER BNG SLy 7o -
SEEERENCE DALY 10 [1160598B100 (B) [L'WASHER 5/8" S/T MED 20
e 1L [1160673B000 () |L'WASHER 1-1/2° INT TOOTHLOCK 2
- BUSHINGS (ITEMS #22, 424) ARE PART OF THE TOROUE |12 |1161677B100 (.) |WASHER I SAE FLAT 3
BEAM ASSEMBLIES (ITEM #16, #17) AND ARE FOR 13 [SEE CHART ()[SHOCK (KONL OR GABRIED) 2
REPLACEMENT REFERENCE ONLY. 14 [SEE CHART () |STRD'L PED ASS'Y / RD-202S ElA
FASTENERS SHOWN ARE SUPPLIED AS PART OF = Te550007 COVP SV 2055 100 I8C L FST :
BUSHING (ITEM #25). TIGHTEN T0: @) Y . /5
450-600 FT/LBS DF TORQUE. 16 [5277765C110 () |TB ASY LH 205 2025-52-40-ABKR 1 B
A\ - INSTALL LOCKING PLATE (TEM #19) OVER CORNER 17 [Se77765C210 () [TB ASY RH 205 202S-52-40-ABKR !
OF BOLT HEAD (ITEM #3) AND WELD TO BOSS, AS 18 |1037261c002 () [OVERLOAD SPRING J19368-2 2
SHOWN. 19 [9004565B000 (.) |LOCKING PLATE 2 N
- CUSTOMER FURNISHED AXLE STOPS REQUIRED OVER 20 [51173408318_(B) TUBE 1250 281V S250L6 S
EACH AXLE. AXLE TRAVEL MUST BE LIMITED 10 A 21 [91275648000 (A) [C'TUBE 244°D 4488°L 356 !
MAXIMUM OF 350" [82.6 mn] OF “UP” TRAVEL FROM 22 [1110512B000  (F) [BUSHING 4-7/16°X1-1/2°70DUR s |
THE 9.25” [215.9 mm] LOADED POSITION. 23 [1117558B000 (A) [BUSHING CENTER 4.75°X7° BONDED e 7
1l - AFTER SUSPENSION HAS BEEN IN OPERATION FOR 24 [1117653B001 () [BUSHING ADJ BAR PIN W/ FASTENERS [ A
6.000 MILES (10,000 kn] ALL FASTENERS SHOULD BE | 25 [1154718B105 (L) [L'NUT 7/8° 14NF TOP LOCK T A/
RETIGHTENED TO THE SPECIFIED TORQUE. REPEAT 26 [11647188100 (L) |[WASHER 7/8" TYPE B NARROV EA
e 27 [1287554B000 (A) [STUD 7/8" 14NF/I4NF-2A &°L GrS 7N
- 28 [1747564B001 (B) [COMP CAP MACH'D 1537564C001 AN

L
SECTION "C"-"C"

DN

SIS
\ OO
ASNNN N NNW

N\

9.25 MTG. HT. LOADED (SHOWN)
10.750 LIGHT LOADED

FILLER PLATE
CUSTOMER FURNISH

e P (FRAME WDTH) — |

| |

T i 3 S L

=D ‘ \ )

Z A r ! - } - 14.75

gny| | ‘ il 7.65 A

7? IZ N\ /7‘00 1} /.. “’/féiiiii‘ﬁ
\ _ - B e N @2
7\1\ o QD\ 5.56

't

| 5.38 —=|
BEAM

L I ——

KR USE KONI SHOCK ABSORBERS

SR USE GABRIEL SHOCK ABSORBERS

SECTION
"D"-"D" |

o
: | %o

22 \.
e 1 € T

LN

R

7

SRRy

SECTION "B"-"B" |

17.94

(- 35.88 BEAM CENTERS ————

‘ R I D E \/\/ E L L [: D R P ) MATERTAL DTR|CKR|ENG| MODELS |SCALE: 1/4” = 1”
SPRINGFIELD, MISSOURI US.A. SEE DETARLS 37 MoD G PR IR
TITLE Ly Jp K % 8087731D351
50 60077348126 12673958000 1225169 SUSPENSION ASS'Y="DYNALASTIC” STRADDLE MOUNT WITH o AT NBes
) SHOSK_INSTALL PG FoCr STy custower cope, | 45" LOAD SPRINGS AND ADJUSTABLE BAR PIN BUSHINGS oY P |
IPEING AS E NG PART NO. W/SHOCKS FOR TRUCK_APPLIC, 52° BEAM SPACING _ [yt or| o1 | ot | SEE P/N

O

REVISION

LETTER

11



RD-202S Owner’s Manual

\ ¢ UNIT % = K“? 9
&.531 - 4 HOLES UTIL IZED }
3.000 3.000 CUSTOMER F
CROSSVEME
2.000 2.000
1.750 INS. WASHERS

¢ AXLE
N (12
N8N8/ N4

‘ : 1 ﬁj\% \ 1
% B ML ]
2.750 +/- L[ ) T
ﬁ;j\ . 750 MIN. CLEARANCE ‘ } ‘ / :
CTR. AXLE
CTR. BOTL % - i ] N

L.H. FRAME RAIL

EHS A&\ 9
1640
S
NS D0V T
1
40. 000 COMPENSATOR LENGTH
24. 750
NOTE: A CUST. FURN. SWAY BAR IS N 22.500
X INSTALLED ON EACH AXLE TO 17810
CTR. AXLE PREVENT LATERAL MOVEMENT. :
- LEFT HAND AS SHOWN AND 15 375
RIGHT HAND OPPOSITE. Vi :
’ 14. 375
e VEHICLE FORWARD. . . 12.375
REFERENCE DI1AGRAM 1.000 i 10.375 —=
NOT TO SCALE - REF. ONLY '

CUSTOMER FURN. —
CROSSMEMBER

¢ TOROUE ROD ASSY
CUSTOMER FUP/\/Z

CUSTOMER FURN. —
BUMPER @ AXLE
A AXLE —
I
ﬁr’;‘:{****“»*ifif—— —
‘ B
| ‘
I 'V
‘m%“
RS
NSRS\
R = 7
NN
4, 25
8, 504 (2N (5N 9 4
) 244g) (4
b /17
SECTION "A" - "A” — 5.375 —= ‘
TYPICAL AT FRONT 21.500 T'BEAM 1 11. 000 } 21.500
AND REAR AXLES |
27.000 } 27.000 —
54.000 BEAM SPACING

20276530318 (E) RD-2028-54-48-BS 36275940003
20276530317 (E) RD-2025-54-48-BK 36275940007
2027653D316 @ RD-20258-54-48-BS 36275940007
[@) 20276530315 (F)
03111 (E) REMIVE ITEW #3 FORM BILL OF WAT'L REF. Oy | 1720 | M) 2027653D314 (E) RD-2025-54-48-BK 36275940004
00199 (D) ITEM #15 & #16 WERE 5277653C110/210 | */12 | M/ UPF’E_R‘_{ELE”\/]E)FEM%EEQ{-\TES 20276530313 (E) RD-2025-54-48-BK 36275940003
ZHIG TTEMS #1l6 & 16 TOREV. A |58 | SF @:: ) 20276530312 (E)
1175 _|(B) |25 Earmr s Sar &5l | 52 | e 20276530311 (E)| RD-2025-54-48-BK | 36275940001

.00 | 17.00 | 656 J| 6117653B0
34.00 | 17.00 |. 781 &| 611765380
.00 | 17.00 |. 781 @| 611765380
2]
34,69 | 17.34 |. 656 @| 611765380
.00 | 17.00 | 656 @| 611765380
34,82 | 17.41|. 781 J| 611765380
34.00 | 17.00 |. 656 J| 611765380

VY Y
NN
W
iN

O

Y Y YV YV Y
N AN NNA
W
iN

LOWER LEVEL INDICATES
THE "No. REQ'D."

1142 ()] NS E RS & B 75 | BM SUSPENSION ASS'Y SUSPENSION ASS'Y PRSI PSSy IR EGE (ST B
0. )
ECN No. |LET REVISIONS DATE |ENG KEY TO TARGET SYMBOLS PART No. MODEL No PART No. D MENS 10ONS PART No.




RD-202S Owner’s Manual

. NOTE No /
INSTALLATION AND SERVICE NOTES: ITE | gt No.& PART @ PART DESCRIPTION No. | REVLET TABLLATED
No. REQ'D [THIS DWG. | pyG. No.
A - TIGHTEN TO A TOROUE OF 50 ft/lbs
OUE ROD ASSY TN - THoEN T0 4 ToROE O 150 Fipe 1_[1037261C001 () [OVERLOAD SPRING J19368-1 N ®)
STOMER FURN. 2 |10373260003 () |ELASTOMER SPG J19576-3 @)
T TICTENTO A TOROUE OF 1100 fe7ibe 3 | 11026088000 () |SHOCK BUSHING 1" ID 6D I
- BUSHING (ITEMS No. 19 & 21) ARE PART OF THE
RN TiEaass s (1T No. 5 8 o) AND Ave 4 |11506708105 (B) |HHCS 1-1/2 6NC 7.G /@) AN
ER ¢ AXLE FASTENERS CSHOWN) ARE SUPPLIED AS PART 5 | 11406658105 () |HHCS 5/8 1NF ILG 24 ) /A
\ Fs0"800 % b B FhkauE TN 7 6 | 11427358105 () |HHCS 5/8 18NF I-1/4G 6 ) A
~ BUSHING (ITEM No. 20) IS A PART OF THE 7 | 11559398102 () [L'NUT 1 8NC THIN NYLON INSERT | 8 )
D PR P AT, FEPERENGE LY 8 | 11605198302 (B) | WASHER BRN'G SLV. 7GA s [
/AN - WELD LOCKING FLATE (ITEH Not 17) OVER cOmMERs | S| 11605985100 (O |L'uAsHER 5/8 5/T MED 20 ()
Bose. A SOWN ° 1o 11606738000 () |L'WASHER [-1/2 INT TOOTH 4 D
/N - 555?5;2%#&23’;1 (TEM o, 15 pET o, o | 11 [ 11616776100 () [WASHER | SAE FLAT s [
IND CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS. DIMENSIONS (AS 12 |SEE CHART |SHOCK (KONI OR GABRIEL) 2 f) 7N
T EZQ%A%EL%; 2EBER Bebeey™ P 13 |SEE CHART |STRD'L PED ASS'Y / RD-2025 2 (BYCXE
i L‘b - EASTENERS AND COMPRESSION CAP (ITENS No 22, | 14 |5257634C000 (B) [comp Asy 407748k RD-2025 EN®) /A
L é?g{,&/ﬁ’? ggpgéébcé“g\ﬁ% LIsTED FOR 15 52776530130 () | T"BM ASY/L 215" SPGe7 B'PIN | 2 [) 7N
j, /A\ - st ravisen mae srons oem £ 16 [5277653c230 () |T'BM ASY/R 21.5° SPGe7 B'PIN | 2 [ 7N
| AXE ASE REQUIRED. BUE TRAVEL MUST £ 17 190045658000 () |LOCKING PLATE 4 D 7N
LR Y L@ADED B o1 TTon, 18 | 91275648000 _(A) |2. 440D X 44.86.G C'TUEE @)
Ao SHOMN O THE: DRAVIN 19 [ 11105128000 (F) |BUSHING 4-7/16X1-1/2 70D A D 7N
- AFTER SUSPENSION _HAS BEEN IN DPEPATIDN FOR 20 | 11175588000 (A) |CT'R BSH'G 4. 76X7 BONDED
6, 000 M[LES ALL FASTENERS SHOULD BE
RETIG-TENED 70 THE SPECIFIED ToROE, mereaT | 21 | 11176538000 () | B'END BSH G B'PIN W/FASTENERS | /A [ 2N
RrocElre Buti 25,500 L5 Tk 22 11547188105 () |L/NUT 7/8 I4NF TL N @)
A BUSHING_(ITEM No. 5) 1S A FART OF THE 23 [ 11647188100 () |WASHER 7/8" TYPE B NARROW s [
CISTED PO REPLACEVENT REFERENCE v 24 12875948000 (A) [STUD 7/8 14NF/1ANF-2A 6"L G5 | 4 )
(19 25 | 17475648001 _(A) |cOMP CAP MACH’D 1637564C001 G N
= — 5.250 —=f
‘ 2
BEGD =r |OGED Q) @)
21 Gaiag) ) S w COMPONENTS L [STED ABOVE SHIP AS ASSEMBLIES SHOWN BELOW:

172 "F"

7.625
9.125

FRAME RAIL —
p 12.613
‘ A

"D" DIA, 8 HOLES SIDE \ 1. 200 i
SEE CHART FOR DI, — % _—_—

I~

l— 5. 125 —={2.875 |
A A CTR. UNIT _

L.H. FRAME RAIL

—= A\ SEE CHART [STRD'L PED ASS'Y / RD-2025 2 [6Xc)XD]
A SEE CHART |SHOK INSTALL PKG 20276260 ]
SEE CHART |LOWER UNIT LH/RH 20276260 2
== 91275648000 (A) |2. 440D X 44.86LG C'TUGE 1
[ @ fe————— "F" (FRAME WIDTH)

NS

3

>

CUSTOMER FURN.
& REF. NOTE No. 10 CROSSMB'R.

3.688 1 22 % 147
¢ TORQUE ROD ASSY i) \
T : CUSTOMER FURN. 2 \
U ovran 1 @ & 00
+ 3 \ &/ N\
250 NEANBANES

1 | qp ‘ 2.219 2.219

ayay (1] ] b~ | N 1 u
v MTG. HGT. 9. 250 [ 4375 == 4.575
LOADED (SHOWN) 8. 750
npr PE SECTION "C” - "C”
| ﬂ (6

CUSTOMER FURN.
FILL PLATES

s
N

L

4. Oﬁ \

|
|
7. 000 Ry ER L 5
) I f )
/ ﬂi - — 1~
71
(2 A g
% I | 5. 188
N (22Y 23\ 24\ 25\
(5N 9N ‘ i NENCY NI
a\ag) 1 iy ‘ L ‘
BV [20\  crR. UNIT
(2 @ ey | ‘ = N
ey &) 1.250 1.250 S| \
VD ", L ‘
5.375 —ef 2.625 - 2.625 g 6.000 === 4.575
T'BEAM 5.250 —= 4/ 8. 720
v A 12. 000
SECTION "D" - "D (25)
NE k4 375 < 17 938
— 6.000 %7 35.875 BEAM CTRS. ——————+
SECTION "B" - "B”
@) @) @) caPACITY = 48, O00 | bs.
10 (O] 60076268125 ()| 12526078000 ()| PETE #03-08463 |~~~ 20 AX-E WEIGHT DISTRISUTION. N
. SUSPENSION MODEL No. 'S RD-2025-54-48-BK .
10 (O] soo7ecspies ()| 12654788000 ()| cCC #A94-274 Nt O MEPEr No- 12 BRIE022m 20790 TEE 2E CAmRIEL SNock ABSCRRERS.
10 (O] eoo7ecerizs ()| 1252607000 ()|  ccc #as4-273
© O O FLN COVERED UNDER EXISTING PATENTS OR PATENTS [N PROCESS. . .
10 (O] soo7ecesizs ()| 12654788000 () N’ STAR # RIDEWELL CORP matEriAL [OTR[ o [enc | MooeLs [soae: (47 = 17 [
10 (O] soo7ecseBiee ()| 1265478B000 ()| PETE #03-084e3 SPRINGF1ELD. MISSOURT U.S.A. SEE DETAILS o W PART NUVEBER >
0 (9 @] @] FIRDA TITLE SUSPENSION ASS'Y="DYNALASTIC" STRADDLE 8 2027653031 |2
j 0o © ;Higzé[igfﬁs%p 1325;&8580503 (DI RIDEVELL STANDARD MONT WITH 4.5" ELASTOER SPRING AND | o RAING \OBER | oL
Y ! i CUSTOMER CODE/ 5.25" COMPENSATOR FOR TRUCK APRL [CATIONS [ >
a (SHIERING, ASS ) TN PART No. USING 547 GEAM SPACING AT 9.25" MIG_HGT.  [5k—1711C] % o AS-7653D#2 ¢




RD-202S Owner’s Manual

THIS DRAWING &/or ELECTRONIC MEDIA CONTAINING THIS DRAVING IS
THE SOLE PROPERTY DF THE RIDEWELL CORP. AND IS LOANED WITH
THE _EXPRESS CONDITION THAT [T [S NOT TO BE USED IN ANY WAY
DELETERIOUS TO THE INTEREST OF THE RIDEWELL CORP. THE
ACCEPTANCE OF THIS DRAWING &/0r ELECTRONIC MEDIA CONTAINING

,4,‘%,#,7,7,7,7,7,7,7,
4 000 C/L TORQUE
‘ ‘ : /CUSTOMER FU

8531 - 8 HOLES

THIS INSTRUED AS AN ACCEl
FOREGOING CONDITIONS. DRAWINGS &/or ELECTRONIC MEDIA CONTAINING
THIS DI ARE TO BE RETURNED TO THE RIDEWELL CORP. U |

C/L BEAM END c

C/L SUSPENSION

42.000 COMPENSATOR LENGTH

I ! .
AN ‘ | e NOTE: A CUSTOMER FURNISHED SWAY BAR IS TO 14.375
o BE INSTALLED ON EACH AXLE TO PREVENT ‘ 12375
— LATERAL MOVEMENT. LEFT HAND AS SHOWN A
AND_RIGHT HAND_OPPOSITE. ‘ 10.375 1,000

REFERENCE DIAGRAM
NOT TO SCALE — REF. ONLY

N C/L AXLE | 17.810 >
\ \
‘ ‘

@, moEweLL conroraTIon

Refer to Raevell Corporation IS0 Docurment
4.4.5.02 Acceptonce Criterio

for morufaclured, ports, Document 44502
supercedes all (Ul biogk). (olerance. Al
acrsions min o Specicd Lieance eicoted
in s drowing which ore more resincive thon
44802 il lake precesience over 44502

N 7.750
SN
,77’J;,77, [ [
\ \
i 188 “ i @ 4»//A// g T T T
g " ,
3.188 «JJ:’—»‘ 2812 e @) F . B%Ot ”OA @
Aﬂimo . 3000 21,500 TORQUE BEAM LENGTH TYP : imooo | G/ "]

27.000
! 54.000 AXLE SPACING

SECTION "A"="A"

TYPICAL AT FRONT @) @)
AND REAR AXLES. 8 8
11100 c NOTE 13 TORQUE WAS 210 FT LBS | 12/15/11 GH. MDJ 20276760323 _(A)| RD-2025-54-52T-KR | 36276900003 ()| 3400 | 1700 | .781
RENDVED [TEM 30; ITEM 16 WAS PN5257678C000; e0z76780322 (A)| RD-2025-54-52T-SR | 36276900002 ( )| 3500 | 17.50 | 656
02116 B |ITN'S 6,7 & 21 AFFECTED BY CHANGE, ADDED NOTE 13 6/21/02 GH MDJ 20276780321 (A)| RD-2025-54-52T-KR | 36276900002 ()| 3500 | 17.50 656
00199 A | ITM'S 17818 WERE SP77490C100/200 | 12/28/01 | M.J MDJ CUSPENS 10N ASS Y CLSFENS (0N ASS Y FEDESTAL Aslszv)vA 12 o
ECN No. [REV REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE  [CHG BY[APPV'L PART No. MODEL No. PERT No. DIMENS 1 ONS




RD-202S Owner’s Manual

,,,,, INSTALLATION AND SERVICE NOTES: PARTS SHIPPED LOOSE FOR SUSPENSION FINAL ASSEMBLY ‘B @
20D ASS™Y A PARTS FOR SHIPPING PACKAGE 6!17503B02_ (COMP/T'BEAM-2 REGD.(B o s
SNISHED - LIGHIEN T0 A TORGUE OF S0 ft. lbs. PARTS FOR SHIP'G PKG 6007626B12_ (SHICK INSTALL KIT-1 PEODCH ORI o)
— /A - TIGHTEN TO A TORQUE OF 1100 f+. lbs. 1o | part N NOTE No. s

No. o, PART DESCRIPTION No. | No | No | TABULATED
/A - TIGHTEN TO A TORQUE DF 350 ft. los. o REQD. | REOD. | REQD. | DVG. No.
1 [1037261C003 OVERLOAD SPRING JI19368-3 2
/A\ - PEDESTAL ASS'Y (ITEM No.15) PART No. AND HOLE = T10373260003 () [FLASTONER SPG JI9576-3 B
PATTERN WILL VARY ACCORDING 10 VEHICLE AND . .
CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS. DIMENSIONS (AS SHOWND 3 [11026088000 () [BUSHING SHOCK 1'ID 16
REFLECT STANDARD DRILLINGS AND MAY CHANGE PER | 4 [1130670B105 () |HHCS I-1/2° 6NC 7°L 2
CUSTOMER REQUEST. S [1140665B105 () [HHCS 5/8" 18NF I'L 12 A
/A\ - TIGHTEN SHOCK ABSORBER NUT (TEM #8) 10 A 1-3/4°[ 6 [11427358105 () |HHCS 5/8° 18NF 1-1/4'L 8 A
DIMENSION BETWEEN WASHERS, AS SHOWN. 7 [ia7a1a108 () [HCS 5/8 TINC 7 LG 7
A\ - EASTENERS AND COMPRESSION CAP (ITEMS #26, #27 8 [11559398102 () [L'NUT 1" 8NC THIN NYL INSERT 8 A
#28, #29) ARE PART OF THE PEDESTAL ASSEMBLY 9 [1157048B108 () L“NUT 5/8 1INC OVAL FLANGED 4 AN
(TEM #15) AND IS LISTED FOR REPLACEMENT 10 (11605198302 ( ) [VASHER BRNG SLV 7GA 7
REFERENCE ONLY.
11 [1160598B100 () |L'WASHER 5/8” S/T MED 20
N - BUSHMING <IT% #ed) IE‘ PART OF THE EDMPENSALDR 12 |1160673B000 (L) |L'WASHER L-1/2" INT TOOTHLOCK 2
ASSEMBLY (ITEM #16) AND IS LISTED FOR REPLACEMENT 0
REFERENCE ONLY. 13 [1161677B100 () |WASHER 1 SAE FLAT 8
A 7% o3 455> ARE PART DF Tie ToRoUE i |SEE CHART () [SHOCK ASY (KONI OR GABRIEL 4
- BUSHINGS ITE >
BEAM ASSEMBLIES (ITEM #17, #18) AND IS FOR 5 [SEE CHART ()[STRADLE WOUNT PEDESTAL e
RREPLACEMENT REFERENCE ONLY. 16 5250005 (D ]coMP ASY RD-202S 42° 52K 1 VA
A\ - INSTALL LOCKING PLATE (ITEM #20) OVER CORNER 17 5877450101 ()ITB ASY LH 215 2025-54-52 !
- .
OF BOLT HEAD (ITEM #4) AND WELD 10 BOSS. AS g 1532;47946930}5080%1 8 ;?TQISJESHKIETLZEEEZ 55_4 se i ﬁ
SHOWN. . .
- CUSTOMER FURNISHED AXLE STOPS REQUIRED OVER 20 [90045658000 () |LOCKING PLATE § e N
EACH AXLE. AXIE TRAVEL MUST BF | IMITED T0 A 21 [51173408318 ()[TUBE 1250D 281V 5250° LG 4
MAXIMUM OF 4” 'UP” TRAVEL FROM THE 9-1/2° 22 [9127564B000 () |C'TUBE 2.44°D 44.88°L 356" 1
LOADED POSITION. 23 [1110512B000 () |BUSHING 4-7/16"X1-1/270DUR [ A
- gFoToEoPMISLUEggEAEEDFAQ?EN?E%NSIHNDUDL%E%?HDN FOR 24 [1117558B000 () [BUSHING CENTER 4.75°X7° BONDED T N
; n h PR &
RETIGHTENED TO THE SPECIFIED TORQUE. REPEAT es 149648000 () BUSHING B'END 600" X 25 e n,
CUERY 50.000 MILES. 26 [11547188105 () |L'NUT 7/8" 14NF_TOP LOCK i
— 0 T O
AP\ -RETAINER KIT (ITEM No. 19) IS INCLUDED AS 27 |11647188100 ( )[WASHER 7/8" TYPE B NARRDV ws_ e
STANDARD ON ALL SUSPENSIONS. [F DELETED, PART 28 |1287594B000 () STUD 7/8" 14NF/14NF-2A 6°L Gr5 N
No. WILL REFLECT CHANGES PER DETAIL DRAWING. 29 [1747564B001 () [COMP CAP MACH'D 1537564C001 7N
/A~ TIGHTEN 10 A TORGUE OF 160 £t lbs. 30 O
i @\SECT\ON c"-"C
St
il p -~ 3400 FRAME WIDTH— |
N
L] \?ﬁ% ﬁ L. e (17.000
7 R A |
T il 2.125 T
HY I !
i (45000 —
9% ‘ ‘

‘D" 8 HOLES \ —
L
FILLER PLATE
CUSTOMER FURNISHED
WA
W %2
9,500 MTG HT LOADED
53
\ 6 i
\\ | ’
\ i
’7’7’7\}*7’ 15750 §/f‘<
! @\ 7.625 §
,/<7‘75D>
’ \
il
‘
. | , | |
SECTION o !
M 0 . )
D"-"D" N \ |
in i N, ‘
N s |
!
: * |
22 5 — 6.000 —~| [
8 W \@ N ‘ SECTION "B"="8" |
‘

- 53 —= ‘laooo
_7<17938>4—J

35.875 BEAM CENTERS —=

VY
(|
VY
NN
VY Y
NN

O
O
O

52,000 Ibs. CAPACITY
50/50 AXLE WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION...

VY Y
(|

61175038022 (A)| 60076268126 ()| 12654788000 () KME. SUSP ASSY "DYNALASTIC”
61175038022 (A)| evo7ezepies ()| 1z2s5ze07Booo () 1451-DD4-3 X R{gﬁ%ﬁo cUgRP' E! RD-202S-54-52T—-KR
61175038022 (A)| e007626B126 ()| 1264578B000 () 1451-DD4-2 SR R [ 2/15/96 — -
COMP/T'BEAM SHOCK INSTALL PKG SHOCK ASS'Y — B D “‘2027678D32 1 QC
v ' ' CUSTOMER CODE/ CHECKED I @
Ve It T W [ewsi/w= rsizelf :




16

RD-202S Owner’s Manual

-

¢ AXLE

THIRD ANGLE PRoJEchiN (TvP.)

L.H. FRAME RAIL \
|

¢ COMP/BEAM X

3.000 3.000 A
A 2.000 2.000
g
\wr <)
CUSTOMER FLRN.
LPPER TOROUE ROD CUSTOER FLRN.
/ (TYP @ BOTH AXLES) L CROSSMB'R
/@ 656, 8 HOLES PER SIDE
CUSTOMER FURN. VAN
e FRAME SLEEVE %%
Y12V
- 168
2 874 —

2.750 +/~

. 750 MIN. CLEARANCE

NOTE: A CUST. FURN. SWAY BAR IS
INSTALLED ON EACH AXLE TO
PREVENT LATERAL MOVEMENT.
LEFT HAND AS SHOWN AND
RIGHT HAND OPPOSITE.

N

/
AXLE / . S S
N o

CUSTOMER FURN.
BUMPER @ AXLE

—
Jm—

REFERENCE DI[AGRAM

NOT TO 5CALE - REF. ONLY

CUSTOMER FLRN.

trosae R | N
CUSTOMER FURN.
FRAVE SLEEVE

/ FRAME RAIL

D" el 5 25

%

///

/ CUSTOMER FURN.
2 UPPER TORQUE ROD

MTG HGT =
10. 250

LOADED (SHOWN)

MTG HGT =
11. 750

we  LIGHT LOADED

¢ COMP/BEAM

—

M
"A" "B" r

L
Sl
S

Ty
|

=
6. 000 —J

SECTION "A"="A" /N

@ AxE|
@ AXLE N *\H
‘\ N, 0
2okag)
7.750
7 L1
], N
K ﬂf\\
5 \ -
N ‘\\J”
7
=, [
| N
2 @B g G
3. 000 e
N

¢ AXE A

6, 38 —=

11100 | (C)[ wore 2 roeous was 250 £ Las 1208711 G H, UPFER LEVEL INDICATES
THE " [TEM No. ™
00122 (C) REDRAWN A-CAD; ITM #20 WAS 5257364C000 | 6/17/04 | MJ @i
LOWER LEVEL INDICATES
00109 |((2)| 15 25 DIM FI1xED 70 BE 155 IN “D°-D" | Jo00e’| DK THE "No. REQ'D."
00122 | (1) | anveo rev._rae cusr_pronucr reackinG | s/3so0 SF
ECN No. |LET REVISIONS DATE |ENG KEY TO TARGET SYMBOLS:

caPACITY - 65, 000 [ bs. el

<VE/—//CLE FORWARD. .

5050 AXLE WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION. . . /QD’




RD-202S Owner’s Manual

. NOTE No. /.
INSTALLATION AND SERVICE NOTES: VB BaRT No. & PART PART CESCRIPTION No. | FEVLET | Nag i ATeD
No REQ'D |THIS DWG DWG. No
- TIGHTEN TO A TOROUE OF 50 ft/Ibs || 1037261c003 (B) |OVERLOAD SPRING J19368-3 @)
-~ TIGHTEN TO A TORGUE OF 160 Ft/Ibs 2 | 10575260004 () |ELASTOMER 5PG J19576-4 4
/ ~ TIGHTEN O A TOROLE OF 500 ft/Ibs OR UNTIL 3 |1120019 () | BUSHING - TRUNNION ¢ URETHANE> 2 D) B
@ INIT 06257 GAP (AS SHOUN) 1S ATTAINED 4| 11026088000 () |BUSHING SHOCK 1”1D @) ]
I\ - TIGHTEN TO A TOROUE OF 1100 t/1bs 5 | 11337388105 (B) |HHCS 1-1/2 6NC 7-1/2"LG 4 N
/o - BUSHING (ITENS No, 33 & 347 ARE PART OF THE 6 | 11406658105 () |HHCS 5/8 18NF_ILG 24 ()
12760 FOR REPLACEVENT REPERENCE ONY 7 | 11407098103 () |HHCS 374 1ONC 2-3/4 A325 12 [ )
A - coeRESSION BT ASS'Y (ITEY Mo 1) IS 4 8 | 11441978105 () |HHCS 5/8 18NF [-1.2"LG 16 [ )
2 i -
T o T, TRUNION SHAFT Aen ) 9 | 11473648105 () |HHCS 374 1ONC 3"LG s O
REFERENCE ONLY 10 | 11474568108 () |HHCS 5/8 1INC 8" LG FLANGED ZH @)
%%% | ¢ AXE  /\ - BUSHING RETAINER KIT (ITEM No. 21) IS NOT 11 | 11506098102 () |NUT 1-1.8 12NF STD EN @)
‘r/ A INCLUDED WITH THE SUSPENSION PACKAGE 12 [ 11507098105 () |L'NUT 3/4 1ONC PL_HVY-TL 20 () 2
- WELD LOCKING PLATE (ITEM No. 30) OVER CORNERS —
A\ WELD LOCKING FLATE (ITEN No. 30) OVER COR 13 | 11508188102 () |NUT 1-1/8 12NF JAM EN @)
; I B0S5, AS SHOWN 14 | 11559398102 () [L'NUT | 8NC NI-THIN s O f
‘ A - CUSTOMER FURNISHED AXLE STOPS OVER EACH 15 | 11570488108 () [L'NUT 5/8 1INC OVAL FLANGED 4 D B
AXLE ARE REQUIRED. AXLE TRAVEL MUST BE O
I o e TAVEL WPl &5 16 | 11605198302 (B) |WASHER BRN'G SLV. 7GA s O
TRAVEL FROM THE 5 500" LOADED POSITION, 17 | 11605988100 () |L'WASHER 5/8 S/T MED 0 ()
! N U T Mo 140 ONTIL A DI o |18 | 11806738000 () [ 'wAsHER 1-1,2 INT TOOTH ZH @)
1.7507 INSIDE OF WASHERS (A5 SHOWN) 1S ATTAINED | 19 | 11616778100 () |WASHER 1 SAE FLAT s O
— A _ BUSHING CITM No. 3> IS PART OF COMPENSATER | 20 | 12654788000 () | SHOCK ASSY @) ,
-+ - : | ;é;gg{%gg gﬁy LISTING IS FOR REPLACEMENT | 21 | 13043988000 () |RET KIT MED DUTY 3"Xx6" 21140-7 |4 /N)
— |
‘ ‘ A AFTER SUSPENSION HAS BEEN IN OPERATION FOR 22 15610004 <) FEDESTAL ASSEMELY. — = )
I - £.000 MIES ALL FASTENERS SHOUD BE 23 | 5250014 () | camp/BUSHING ASSY 44° Lg 65,000 Cap EN @) 3
U D L T s il Eg Topa o 24 | 5263747325 (A) | TRUNNION ASSY 4. 75" V=35.50" @) >
SUSHING ¢ 1TEM No. > 1s PaRT OF SHoCk assy |22 | 2277364C100 () | 7 BeaM ASY LH 23 5° W/SHK 6X3 BSNG EN@)
f% R o. 7 7
CITEM No. 205, LISTING IS FOR REPLACEMENT | 26 | 52773640200 () | T'BEAM ASY RH 23.5° W/SHK 6X3 BSNG 2 D B
REFERENCE DNLY 27 | 58073648000 () |coMPRESSION CAP ASSY EN @)
N 2. 500'4 28 | 82574948000 () |RESTRAINT ANGLE/56K 202 s O
« covPrEEn I 250 29 89907778000 (C) |BAR LOCK 14GA X 5/8" EN@)
7 N |20 [ 90045655000 () |LockinG PLATE @) 2
T Y o TeXas ‘ 16kay) | 31 | 58028768302 (A) |CoMP BOLT ASSY 1-31/320 NI@) B
1chag A & 32 91173408315 (B) |TUBE 1.25D . 281W 6.688LG @)
33 | 11143988000 () |S'BLK BSH'G 6X6X3 #10363 A 0
34 | 11161768000 (B) |BUSHING 5-1/4LG 70-75DUR NI@) >

] 35 C

35. 00 FW

12. 688

14.188 | (Y17 j T (BT ~5 594 17. 50
i e

~—6. 625 —=2 88 7 LS IOMER, EUN.

(28\—=
\&/ G4 CUSTOMER FLRN.
il CROSSMB'R
D ) L.H. FRAME RAIL —— |
B --
= ] :\@ \ f (( / ; ‘ i
| 8 HOLES N\ i i N %
R SIDE h F o
10 ° . ‘ H w h
N : 4 L o 2 i
SEToER RN, % 2.250 2.750 = ) Se) %
‘ ke 4. 500 NG il T ;
i 5.500 —=| ) ZA %
| — CUSTOMER FLAN. ka3, 3750 375 /// L‘L £ # : @)
BUMPER @ AXLE 6 750 @ ‘ 7 / 8 | T H L‘(:V ] ‘ ‘
‘
\\\ SECTION "B"-"B" 2 o5 \ﬁ ‘ I I H/
l=— 6. 750 H - L/@
; 2. 500 ‘
3 250 © COP/BEAN — |93, 375 e 1. 250 /@
e \ 2.500 ? 10. 750
W, Ml BV faNar |
— ¢ AXE 240 pN 15 500 \EAY
e, )
27 NS
Sy S Vet
|
7 [T
ISR & Jfe=t===:ss
9.438 B I\ 4 &
! 29
/ Ly
T
2. 500 2, |
CTRS 30
o . ! 4 =
A N\
ey N
QA7 N \\
| )| =2 22 - QNN S
= D
@ UNIT
063 GAP 6.875 72N 063 GAP T
2.000 i 16. 500
SECTION "C”-"C" 2.000 i 8. 250
- |
28. 500
THIS DRAVING AND/ [R ELECTRONIC MEDIA CONTAINING THIS DRAWING IS / 1 14.250
201 HE L B A S L R ¢ o/ 35. 500 BEAM CTRS ——————=
DELETERIOUS TO THE INTEREST OF THE RIDEMELL CORPORATION. THE
SCCErTAGE I 1S, TG, AN 08 LSCTEONC hepia, CONAINNG 17.780 ———————=1
R L SECTION "D"-"D"

DEL. DESTGNATION

-PO0PF-58-65-KR RIDEWELL CORP MATERIAL  [OTR|okR [EnG | MODELS |scae: 1/47=1" UNO | )
SPRINGFIELD. MISSOURI U.S A | SECETALS IMJ MoK e PART NOVEER 2

J g2 2020018 o

"' SUSPENSION ASSEMBL Y- "DYNALASTIC" =125 e [

WITH OVERLOAD SPRINGS FOR TRUCK Vo e e |G S

APPL[CATIONS USING 58" BEAM CTRS  [wr. 195759 |10 | B i




